formulation and implementation and ensuring the 
realisation of national development vision and goals.

KEY HIGHLIGHTS OF THE MDIP

During the implementation period, the estimated 
total investment targets for the twenty-three (23) 
of policy areas, one hundred thirty-three (133) 
programs, and four thousand fifty-five (4455) of 
projects and activities amount to Birr 4.38 trillion. 

Considering that Rehabilitation, Reconstruction, 
and Recovery (RRR) program will be the primary 
areas of focus for all governmental organs across